TOWN OF WESTERLY, RI
OFFICE OF TOWN CLERK

Jan232025

RECEIVED
Mary L. LeBlanc, MMC
Town Clerk

Draft Road Resurfacing List

Town of Westerly

2024 Road Bond

Street Segment Approximate | Approximate | Road Surface . Repair Cost Estimated Repair Cost* Cumulative Estimated Repair
Order* Street Name X Repair Method ki .
From To Length (FT) Area (SY) Rating ($/SY) (Includes Police Details) Cost
1 Thomas Lane Old Post Road Dead End 593 1,401.44 0 Reconstruction - $415,840.00 $415,840.00
2 Hope Street North Main Street Dead End 220 600.00 0 Reconstruction $60 $40,680.00 $456,520.00
3 Berry Drive Potter Hill Road Culdesac 2,045 6,450.06 64 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $326,162.88 $782,682.88
4 Pine Terrace Berry Drive Culdesac 303 1,193.27 61 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $61,956.96 $844,639.84
5 Beatrice Street Saundra Drive Byron Drive 1,449 5,624.00 64 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $282,192.00 $1,126,831.84
6 Miner Street Canal Street Byron Drive 600 2,736.34 61 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $137,464.32 $1,264,296.16
7 Fusaro Avenue Marichris Drive Harrison Ave 871 2,582.25 48 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $130,788.00 $1,395,084.16
8 Woodlund Avenue Wilson Street Cross Street Extension 1,482 5,058.12 50 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $255,029.76 $1,650,113.92
9 Paupock Run Tonkawa Avenue Culdesac 848 3,358.51 48 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $169,488.48 $1,819,602.40
10 Colonial Drive Gardner Drive Gallup Street 1,713 6,500.89 49 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $324,282.72 $2,143,885.12
11 Sunrise Drive Marichris Drive Maybrey Drive 1,111 4,196.74 50 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $210,803.52 $2,354,688.64
12 Autumn Lane Potter Hill Road Moriah Drive/Dead End 1,801 4,202.53 45 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $214,681.44 $2,569,370.08
13 Nutmeg Drive Potter Hill Road Nichols Lane 1,696 6490.37 61 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $324,497.76 $2,893,867.84
14 Longvue Avenue Cross Street Extension John Street 760 3041.11 50 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $154,973.28 $3,048,841.12
15 Wilson Street Franklin Street Dead End 800 2,221.31 57 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $115,622.88 $3,164,464.00
16 Milrose Avenue Ashaway Road Culde sac 1,691 6,677.37 57 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $334,193.76 $3,498,657.76
17 Family Lane Lewis Lane Dead End 390 971.97 85 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $53,494.56 $3,552,152.32
18 Elizabeth Street Henry Street Lewis Lane 472 1,196.67 54 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $65,000.16 $3,617,152.48
19 Wetomachick Avenue Wampog Road Quannacut Road 1,168 4,542.32 49 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $228,471.36 $3,845,623.84
20 Horne Drive Laurel Hill Drive Culde sac 1,424 5,184.28 57 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $261,085.44 $4,106,709.28
21 Sesame Street Laurel Hill Drive Horne Drive 917 3,457.98 61 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $174,263.04 $4,280,972.32
22 Pauline Street Lewis Lane Dead End 837 2,203.33 45 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $113,679.84 $4,394,652.16
23 South Woody Hill Road Sandy Lane 121 South Woody Hill Road 2,153 5289.44 48 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $265,413.12 $4,660,065.28
24 Osprey Lane Treetop Drive Robin Way 839 2,890.58 55 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $148,467.84 $4,808,533.12
25 Sandy Lane South Woody Hill Road Culde sac 1,007 3685.14 63 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $186,606.72 $4,995,139.84
26 Butterfly Drive East Avenue Dead End 1,245 3,348.81 53 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $172,262.88 $5,167,402.72
27 Pickering Drive East Avenue Butterfly Drive 556 3,280.51 59 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $166,464.48 $5,333,867.20
28 Cedar Crest Drive Watch Hill Road Babcock Road 1,889 5,318.37 52 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $267,521.76 $5,601,388.96
29 Fairfield Drive Cedar Crest Drive Dead End 333 899.36 58 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $48,569.28 $5,649,958.24
30 Birch Drive Cedar Crest Drive Dead End 344 689.00 71 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $38,472.00 $5,688,430.24
31 Branberry Drive Laurel Hill Drive Hickory Lane 1,057 3,426.36 53 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $174,905.28 $5,863,335.52
32 Quannacut Road Starview Lane Wetomachick Avenue 2,201 8,473.24 66 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $421,835.52 $6,285,171.04
33 Wicklow Road Shore Road Links Passage 2,920 10,380.68 51 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $514,832.64 $6,800,003.68
34 Tonkawa Avenue Quannacut Road Wampog Road 809 3,476.65 56 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $175,879.20 $6,975,882.88
35 Alexander Street Bradford Road Dead End 301 525.08 52 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $29,163.84 $7,005,046.72
36 Maple Avenue School Street Dead End 262 1,018.23 54 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $54,995.04 $7,060,041.76
37 Urso Drive Valley Drive Stuart Street 2,530 8,819.23 48 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $438,443.04 $7,498,484.80
38 Waters Edge Road Culde sac Culde sac 813 1,905.90 57 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $100,843.20 $7,599,328.00
39 Brown Drive Stone Hill Drive Red Brook Drive 534 2,015.78 45 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $103,237.44 $7,702,565.44
40 David Avenue Babcock Road Dead End 1,131 3,517.91 45 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $178,939.68 $7,881,505.12
41 Road A Tom Harvey Road Culde sac 646 3,041.96 53 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $155,014.08 $8,036,519.20
42 Road B Tom Harvey Road Culde sac 986 4,485.73 56 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $225,395.04 $8,261,914.24
43 Foster Cove Road Arraquat Road Watch Hill Road 2,057 4,827.98 59 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $246,143.04 $8,508,057.28
44 Broad Street Elm Street Pawcatuck River/CT Border 750 3,480.00 - Full Depth Reclamation $48 $181,440.00 $8,689,497.28
45 High Street Broad Street Canal Street 820 3,575.00 93 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $186,000.00 $8,875,497.28
46 Canal Street High Street Railroad Avenue 375 1,895.00 93 Full Depth Reclamation $48 $103,920.00 $8,979,417.28
*Note: Pending review of utility improvements by Westerly Utilities
Department, Rl Energy, and stormwater drainage CCTV inspections Page1of1
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